DATE N SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED N rvpe ) APP NO

ABQVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FCR ALL ACMINISTRATIVE APPLICATICNS FCR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH RECUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms: .
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simuitaneous Dedication]

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/l.ease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SYWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
(0 NsL [ NsP [OJ sD
Check One Onlv for (B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

(X} pEC 1 cTB (J pLc [ pc (O OLS

[C] Injection Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery

[D] Other: Specify

(2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Applv, or Does Not Apply
[A] (] Working, Royalty or Overriding Rovalty Interest Owrers

(B] [] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

[C] (] Application is One Which chuires Published Legal Notice
(D] [[] Notification and/or Concurrent Aooro» al by BLM or SLO
U.S. Sureau of Lanc Management - Commussioner st Putlic _3rc$ State Lang Office
[E] D For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] (] Waivers are Artached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

(4] CERTIFICATION: Ihereby ceruny that the information submitted with this application for administrative
als und

ierstand that no action will be taken on this

approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1alsou
application until the required information and notifications are submutted o the Division.
Note: Statement mus! be cempleted byan indyvidual with managerial and/or superviscry capacity.
James W. Pringle L\/ perations Engineer - _7-21-03

Titie Date

ud

Prnt or Tvpe Name




District 1

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

811 South First Street, Artesia, NM 88210
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

-2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87503

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

Form C-107A
Revised May 15, 2000

APPLICATION TYPE
_X_ Single Well
Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE
X Yes ___ No

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Operator Address
Huckabay TJ Federal Com 8 23 88  26E Chaves
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No. 025575  Property Code API No. _30-005-63504 Lease Type: _X _ Federal __State __ Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
Pecos Slope Abo Foor Ranch Pre-Permian North
Pool Name (Cisco)
Pool Code _
4498-4878° 50 5858-5878’
Top and Bottom of Pay Section 19202155
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) o -.?\.,
. K P 25
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) M Ao )[]/)n D
Bottomhole Pressure a Iyt Cg/l/ v Nl
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the N/A p .4 50 [\_,/ N/A
bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% < R 7 £ g
) Y 5/
of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) > 4 q,(o
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 5 Ky
(Degree API or Gas BTU) 99#82\'/
Producing, Shut-Inor New Zone New Zone
New Zone i
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates
of Last Production. Date: Date: Date: 7/4/03
(Note: For new zones with no production bistory, | Rates :Est. 500 mcfd Rates: Rates: 234 mcfd
applicant shall be required to attach production Obopd 14 bOpd
estimates and supporting data.) 0 bwpd 0 b W])d
Fixed Allocation Percentage Qil Gas Qil Gas Oil Gas
(Nots: If allocation is based upon something other
than current or past production, supporting data or
explanation wil be vequired) 68 % % % 100% 32%
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes__X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No_X
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:

C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

Bottomhole pressure data.

is
L
TYPE OR PRIAT NAME _ James W. Pringl€

Wmﬂew to the best of my knowledge and belief.
TITLE _ Operations Engineer DATE _ 7/21/03

TELEPHONE NO. _ (505)-748-4182




FAoA Lrantéd P EE TR T v . oAs s 3 e RS
-6' 'f/‘ [ ' S é& N;"{"' Oal “ | ot ; Pecos- Fed. "
irrel-St." “Pepnzoil Pecos- "witter -Fed. " Laurales .S, Mins
G.Lynchetl(s)] Squirre Sa e sl y s Fed - usWite LauroMorley!S |  auraMar.eyl$) State -

#
(I au| Slauton
Vetal ) P
HBC 1 ’E"“"’f N %"‘:" L * l;ﬁff’(s'" ’
orne: o
Yofes Satem™] r—M\orcvnoﬂ T 4’ %R»«O;ulm‘} e ,J.q i PR
161 o2 |Marenali | Mesa Pet CD"O b et 257 ' e
#® 1sagy [Winstonl & mamﬂ % TO 49X 1
 Hinkle) :on al M1 - v
- g SN {771 (R o corn | e [ Sioyton-Fed ! | .
2 Jates Pet Yates Pet atar | YotesPet.etal - T Yopes Pk ctol P’“
8.6 Britvon,etol " 1% (ah- an { . b v.ss3a
' fo % "m afs 19e ?;:Inv_ il -]
3 N e s M . “Salem*” 2 Hl’ l%ﬁ? ;) 470
us "‘Duo'ng~f'¢¢ " us "Rite-Fed." Manhall windron ,u,,ﬁ erns Vz )55 S
/1' - - tLii. L. Minkle etol 2 vk ve | Ml Ord.Oisc. State u.s.
T '
R N P - 477
Yores Pt " Yotes et Yates m'" Yotss Pet 175105 Yates P | Yatey "y Wlﬂ"'{“‘?ﬁ{& Fespi3lope Becgs slov:
" aes N [ ) seor | o 03-«.: Pet.efa JoaEs% o | Poul SIaqwn Paul Slay“"
)
= 7{ -—— &m Lo . HBC ) 33/04 sans L-_--* \.n.ss .42,, b
U vgiepPer 54 ] vo | L
LT YT t o, . ’;'3 i
Ly 7 8 9 L _ 10 Yesperrad ] I 12
! '8 Yat:s Pet | 4?‘;’:_
{ byers” | '
31099 .
- | Cloruncs ers | YatesPel, : *"G 1
7] ! t ers emonVals: i
| F’“ cwmmglm t € Disc ‘ﬁ"") . { Choparr 400
m ml‘/ . (wo, “Horn-Fed." Pro.
u.§. u.s u.s. T- (7Kl
] n 5 (5" u.S. U;‘S. u.§ 'P”’?‘
Poce Expl.] ’ ( Stope P. 2
Yoies Pet ates  OTmine o] ~ ot ct.esupeakd Yotes Pet, etal Yotes Pet. Y‘h'é‘f'"s ve Peé D;ul S’ 295’ ohgers
a0 48P it ey ‘V “’W SLG_‘,, HBP utes Pet.
- 51 180m L fes ! Hel sows  BEFE w P Eio A
2 C:A“’!w:‘ { " eve o0, 1o 2004 . m;ez Rey /,// a2
N " ‘ mn @ ' *; Jervis a .
Hu(kabay'Fed t ﬂ’o. t “Doromhy-Fed” o3I o
- 18. _ ! y 3
EI v e 7 L A S Py "‘,’.“" a3
; s
| rasgon o 1w [N 0| e T elgapet
7 Toria el
i Pace & Lt ! k5 o) 23§
- _d \ Srohaney B otner ) Yoles Petetal ' fs " v 5 < ?’; 3 '{Sg P
2! ' ! 1.3/ 15 ;26132‘0“ j {3nenondooh ) \Horn- al TATY'p - oia f‘u s iy JO
EOE T g log jwent et | gl g
Lw /% . Husky'utkoy u.§. U.S. “Dea-st. U.S. = S RIERIEY. 5t eto, aﬂoulg rrusfefu/
w . £ . Pecos Slope Partners ' 49
Yotes Pet Ygtes Pet 3 s chend g Ya'uPet,,eMl Yoteg £5t ool %,ﬂoﬂ @ Yates Pet i logs: Soyien '
Jao Ty ~{we) uap Cities Serv. Hep
. 20348
- S 1e0n TR ludoar) 1803 A 14297 B
F 2 eaf” Xy oA 7N i 9%
%’ a4 "MuckobyFed" SEwl
2.7 mit 14 u.s
- 20 22 23
3‘ Ygtes Pet. Yotes, etgl P i epet 24 j41.94
«’ ot ¥ b " Sonco Oper. | 1ear ’ ‘V??f!l’t' ] [OST
7{ X ("'“ Per.  Tamit s-.a,.e.a"»?m,i:.’.'i-" oto! § =1 f t F“A Glr,uas lo”" \ *Huckobay °
- mu . . “ ! i £
' § \ Kershaw* T'“‘"Yd” Pet. Woc | Xitgore,eral | \ et | “Jervis Fedd Com™ W 47>
Huckaby- Fed ‘m"a #’ L ) Lucille Ovnn etal M. Munncll » *1“ & 4 4
% “s"" M Acime B Ssteneki Souganat. Chartie -Fed U.s Yot
]' vio Dranson Bestwodl Gypsum Co g M My lu C.L.Bratton,etal US. Kk —
4
Yd#nP«,gH 3170
Yates Pet. etal Mesa, etat Yates Yotes o4 ;::: l,&,
. 1
PN AIEIS C e . . ‘zulnn 2582 ¢ 93ies (o) P\\+
RER o K v 4130
& ¥
2.8mi | g Q
-—+ P
Wk O e7 T 2e— 25 W .
' o \’\ Yotes Pet.
. iy > S
AbeDisc. .F Ri 0\» Jujp'r ¢,
AT.8 S W K b so -
4 . o VARY e
HY “agme” " acme” . . s v.s 3 Jospch o] %
| Bestwat Gypsoum Ca Bestwall g‘#num . Bestwall GypsumCe - :
" 7L
e e Yates Pet Yates Pet. Yotes Pet Y, Yates fur_et -
JC Ceon Read € Stevens ‘g3 N fad s KA s Fe ates Pat @tal u!n o ul >
44 9 IR ! T 29623 ¥ oyetd*® mnifb [
— _ﬂ e DT McCreg DI MeCreg. “AEL" 5589 "”"“gnrmo.-,/, Ikt
a AR ) P Pt i |arar e oo
¥ 6 R
5eor9:aﬁciﬂc us “Tu" * LeM6. ’ .
3 32 33 35
Reod € Stevens
isa trass % ¥ 2 ‘g"ﬁ/araev"cd' 5 "P
o M
“Martin,etal” . . ® ﬁé‘?ﬁ.‘\}.‘
Thunder heactS1. ,",:,’,, g 5. 3 5 90t " ABW)

u. 8. u.s.
Wm‘m 0
Yates Pel . Yates Pet ctal

)
Yates Pet,etel | IHarye AV
_LW’ 1aml A _Lvsces.z%&i L
842 ?I L 0 mode 575:‘, H3
,: s 197! :
1 Lo, A .
PR R R . oy T P
“ otes Pet. o £ Pool LR AW
Viur | ) ¥ |8 e s
1298 00 : | “EngweilFea.” 278 1] 2 s
1 '
u.s,
A W.Leer(s) U IS 'x"‘
McClcllon t ?, V-):‘lul:ﬂ.,dd Yotes een Yotes,etol
usse ! 1 Fwmin 1294 Fom ek $3a3 -
| IChesopcalie 4 U Yotes Pel,otal | 84 4429
4 2 pYofi;."ru i . SEE l
) P2 nﬂuiuu) 3
! L L ‘.%v #*
PR I ~ 5 8 AL, 1o "
7845 7 |c"”§"f'§:;9w o'es 196 qux
Hgrven ¥ to,gg? e
|

iia'ﬂ



S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT

PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118
TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

MARTIN YATES, ill
1912 - 1985
FRANK W. YATES
1936 - 1986

July 21, 2003

Tim Gum

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
811 S. First Street

Artesia, NM 88210

Dear Mr. Gum,

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole commingle the
production from Pecos Slope Abo and the Foor Ranch Pre-Permian North (Cisco) pools in our
Huckabay “TJ” Federal Com #8 located in Unit D of Section 23, Township 8 South, Range 26
East, Chaves County.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4182.
Thank you.

Sincerely,

Chre L f il

James W. Pringle
Operations Engineer

JWP/cm

Enclosures




MARTIN YATES, Il
1912 - 1985

FRANK W. YATES
1936 - 1986

S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT

PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 882102118
TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

July 21, 2003

David Catanach

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Dear Mr. Catanach,

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole commingle the
production from Pecos Slope Abo and the Foor Ranch Pre-Permian North (Cisco) pools in our
Huckabay “TJ” Federal Com #8 located in Unit D of Section 23, Township 8 South, Range 26
East, Chaves County.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4182.

Sincerely, /
P

James W. Pringle

/"r\‘b
Operations Engineer /ff)
2 »
JWP/cm [ 000
Vo
Enclosures \e

ﬁ
A
Q©
[5)
v
B
AR



MARTIN YATES, it
1912 - 1985

FRANK W. YATES
1936 - 1986

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 882102118
TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

July 21, 2003

Armando Lopez

Bureau of Land Management
2909 2" Street

Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Dear Mr. Lopez

S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY

DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole
commingle the production from Pecos Slope Abo and the Foor Ranch Pre-
Permian North (Cisco) pools in our Huckabay “TJ” Federal Com #8 located in

Unit D of Section 23, Township 8 South, Range 26 East, Chaves County.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505)

748-4182

Sincerely,

Lo e

W. Pringle
Operations Engineer

JWP/cm

Enclosure




District T

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District 11

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District I

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District TV

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

Francis Dr.

Santa Fe. NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

D AMENDED REPORT

160

* API Number 3 Pool Name
30-005-63504 Pecos Slope Abo
* Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
12385 Huckabay “TJ” Federal Com 8
7 OGRID No. % Operator Name ® Elevation
025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3850’
10 .
Surface Location

UL or lot no. Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

D 8S 26E 660 North 990 West Chaves

1 - .
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
2 Dedicated Acres |* Jointor Infill  |'* Consolidation Code | Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT

HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

g

SRS ¢

'” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

T hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and

complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature di i}," STy )
_ Cherry Matchiis

Printed Name

Engineering Technician

Title

Date: 121/03

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct
to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number




The Pecos Slope Abo is a new zone and production curves are not available.



District

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District TT

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St.

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

[___| AMENDED REPORT

' API Number ® Pool Name
30-005-63504 Foor Ranch Pre-Permian North (Cisco)
* Property Code S Property Nume ¢ Well Number
12385 Huckabay “TJ” Federal Com 8
7 OGRID No. ® Operator Name ? Elevation
025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3850’
10 X
Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 23 8S 26E 660 North 990 West Chaves
11 . .
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
" Dedicated Acres |" Joint or Infil  |** Consolidation Cede  |'* Order No.
320

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT
HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

. 8
— 990’ »3

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

T hereby centify that the information contained herein is true and

complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Printed Name

Engineering Technician

Title

Date: 121/03

31q

-

izl

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct
to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number




Huckabay TJ Federal Com #8
Foor Ranch Pre-Permian North (Cisco)

Daily Production
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